## 503512333 10/06/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3558959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE BACKHAUS	08/01/2014
JIGNESH GANDHI	08/28/2014
JULIO GONZALEZ	08/01/2014
JOHN GREEN	08/25/2014
PHIL LOWMAN	08/25/2014
PAUL RUBENSTEIN	08/01/2014
MICHAEL SPEANBURG	08/01/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOVIUS INTERACTIVE CORPORATION
Street Address:	11360 LAKEFIELD DRIVE
City:	JOHNS CREEK
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30087

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14876614

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 770-709-0080

**Email:** gsmith@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC DOCKETING

Address Line 1: TWO RAVINIA DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07001.1610
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY SCOTT SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Scott Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015

503512333 PATENT REEL: 036741 FRAME: 0444

# **Total Attachments: 5**source=07001o1610\_assignments#page1.tif source=07001o1610\_assignments#page2.tif source=07001o1610\_assignments#page3.tif source=07001o1610\_assignments#page4.tif

source=07001o1610\_assignments#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036741 FRAME: 0445

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE,

GEORGE BACKHAUS residing at 6630 Sterling Dr., Suwanee, GA 30024,

JIGNESH GANDHI residing at 3530 River Summit Trail, Duluth, GA 30097,

JULIO GONZALEZ residing at 4801 Summit Hills Way, Tucker, GA 30084,

JOHN GREEN residing at 290 Boulder Dr., Roswell, GA 30075,

PHILIP LOWMAN residing at 661 Piney Spur Road, Ellijay, GA 30536,

PAUL RUBENSTEIN residing at 645 Mt. Victoria Pl., Johns Creek, GA 30022, and

MIKE SPEANBURG residing at 817 Dunlin Fields Dr., Lawrenceville, GA 30044, are the sole joint inventors of the invention by us described in and related to the documents entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVISION OF A SECOND LINE SERVICE TO A TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICE USING DIALED TRIGGER SEQUENCE/DIRECT DIAL" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a nonprovisional application for patent on July 16, 2014 and assigned serial number 14/307,407;

WHEREAS, MOVIUS INTERACTIVE CORPORATION, having a place of business at 11360 Lakefield Drive, Johns Creek, GA 30087, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in 07001.1610

Page 1 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 036741 FRAME: 0446

any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

	Sen Rh.	
Signature	3	
	GEORGE BACKHAUS	
Name		
	8/1/14	
Date	, ,	

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF GWINN ETI

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014, before me personally appeared **GEORGE BACKHAUS**, known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

Witness my hand this 1st day of August, 2014

WOTAS TO SULL COUNTY THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

	Low COX
	Signature
	JIGNESH GANDHI
	Name C3 !
	08 28 2014 Date
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF GWINNETT	
On this 28th day of Avgust  GANDHI, known to me to be the indiv foregoing instrument to be his voluntary purposes therein specified.	_, 2014, before me personally appeared <b>JIGNESH</b> ridual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the y act and deed and who executed the same for uses and
	Notary Public So Commission
(SEAL)	Notary Public Profile Contraction of the Contractio
Witness my hand this 28th day of Ave	2014 July COUNTY intil
	Signature Milio Manually
	JULIO GONZALEZ Name
	8/01/2014
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF GWINNETT	Date
GONZALEZ, known to me to be the i	_, 2014, before me personally appeared JULIO ndividual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing pluntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses
(SEAL)	Notary Public NoTAS, 25 A
Witness my hand this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{Av}{2}$	Signature
07001.1610	Page 3 of 5  PATENT  REEL: 036741 FRAME: 0448

	Will	- J.W. Cara	
		JOHN GREEN	
	Name	1	
	8	25/2014	·
	Date		
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF GWINNETI			
On this Arthough day of August known to me to be the individual afore instrument to be his voluntary act and therein specified.	said who duly a	cknowledged the signing of	the foregoing
		AB ille	W GIBBON
(SEAL)		Notary Public	10 NO 149
Witness my hand this May of Au	16UST, 2014		THE COUNTY WHITE
	<u> </u>	Mily Kon	mac
	Signature		
		PHIL LOWMAN	
	Name		
		8 /35/2014	
	Date		
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF <u>GWINNETI</u>			
On this Ava day of Ava v57  LOWMAN, known to me to be the in the foregoing instrument to be his volument purposes therein specified.	, 2014, before dividual aforesal antary act and de	me personally appeared Pland who duly acknowledged and who executed the sa	the signing of ame for uses
		Abubbs	JINN GIDO
(SEAL)		Notary Public	ANTON CE
			N
Witness my hand this New day of Av	<u>GUST</u> , 2014		COUNTY,
	Signature		
07001.1610	Page 4 of 5	PATE	NT

**REEL: 036741 FRAME: 0449** 

	the
	PAUL RUBENSTEIN Name
	Bate 9 / 1 /2014
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF GWINNETI	
RUBENSTEIN, known to me to be th	, 2014, before me personally appeared PAUL ne individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing oluntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Witness my hand this / day of Ave	<u>GUST</u> , 2014
	Mc Chapally Signature
	Name
	8 /1 /2014 Date
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF GWINNETI	
On this / day of AUGUST  SPEANBURG, known to me to be the	, 2014, before me personally appeared MICHAEL e individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Witness my hand this $\frac{1^{\mathcal{N}}}{2^{\mathcal{N}}}$ day of $\frac{A^{\mathcal{N}}}{2^{\mathcal{N}}}$	GUST, 2014

07001.1610

**RECORDED: 10/06/2015** 

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 036741 FRAME: 0450